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REACH Youth Group
Wednesdays at 6:30 pm - FBC Gym 724 W Orange Ave.

LUNCH IN THE WORD MEN'S STUDIES
Tuesdays at NOON - Fellowship Hall

O
N

G
O

IN
GCOLLEGE/YOUNG ADULTS (18-24) GROUP

Tuesdays at 7 pm in the East Sanctuary Basement

** Events are subject to change. Please stay up-to-date through notifications on the CCCIV APP

Welcome
to Christ Community Church

Scan to 
CONNECT 
with us

GRIEFSHARE SUPPORT GROUP
Alternating Saturdays 9-11 AM -- call (760) 960-7550

JOY OF LIVING WOMEN'S STUDY 
Joy of Living Women's Bible Study in the Fellowship Hall 

 Thursdays at 9:30 am - Childcare is available.

CHILI COOK-OFF NEXT WEEK MARCH 13 
We will hold our annual Chili Cook-off on Sunday March 13th after service in the courtyard. The

winner at the El Centro Campus will go head-to-head against the winners at the other CCC

Campuses to compete for the overall trophy to be decided at the all-campus church picnic at

Sunbeam Lake on April 3rd.

FOUNDATIONS OF CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP             3/16IVSOM
The next module of Imperial Valley School of Ministry will begin Tuesday March 16th led by

John and Alicia Thompson. Orientation and registration begin at 5:30 pm in the Fellowship

Hall the class runs 8 weeks on Tuesdays at 6:30 pm 

CHURCH TRAINING NETWORK SUNDAY  3/13 
We will have a fundraiser on Saturday in the Fellowship Hall and a guest speaker on Sunday.

MISSIONS BBQ FUNDRAISER MARCH 20
Our annual Missions BBQ drive-thru and carry-out luncheon will be Sunday March 20th after

service. $10 / plate supports global missions and local ministries!

CHURCH PICNIC AT SUNBEAM LAKE 4/3

FREEDOM IN CHRIST COURSE 3/20
The Freedom in Christ Course Registration is now open. Space is extremely

limited so sign up as soon as possible! The cost for the class and materials is

$50 due at the time of registration. Class will meet on Sundays at 1:30 pm in

the East Sanctuary Basement.

EASTER WEEK IS APRIL 10 - 17 



go to: ccciv.org/lifegroup-resources to find the 
LIFEGROUP QUESTIONS Online

How do you choose your battles when dealing with family issues or at the

workplace? What criteria do you employ to decide whether it is ok to "agree to

disagree" or if a difference of opinion merits an argument or perhaps even

disciplinary action?

Who are some of your heroes in the faith? Why do you respect and follow their

example or their teaching so faithfully? List some of the traits you admire and

describe what you look for in a leader.

When a person moves from one congregation or denomination to another and

can't seem to fit in or find a place they can be ministered to, is it the fault of the

church leadership or the church-hopper? How would you advise the individual

in their search for a church?

Read James 3:1 and Matthew 18:6 as you consider the qualifications for

church leadership in Titus 1:6-9. Why would God hold leaders to a stricter

standard and impose harsher judgment and discipline for leadership failures

than He does for the remainder of the flock?

Compare Hosea 5:3-6 with Romans 1:21-25. Why would a loving God turn

away from His people? What does it mean that "their deeds do not permit them

to return to their God"? Read Matthew 13:13-15 in contrast to Jeremiah 29:13,

Deuteronomy 4:29, and Matthew 7:7, 13-14, 21-23. What are the conditions

under which one might seek God but not find Him? What are the modern

implications of God's warning about seeking Him without finding Him?

God will severely judge apostasy in His Church and Jesus with righteous anger

overturned tables in the temple. (Matthew 21:12-13, Mark 11:15-18) But we are

also instructed to be gracious and that our speech should be "seasoned with

salt so [we] might know how to answer everyone." (Colossians 4:6) What do

you believe is the correct way to address false teaching or unrepentant sinful

behavior within the Church? Read 2 Timothy 2:23-26, Matthew 18:15, and

Galatians 6:1 for insight. 

Is there any sin or compromise that has hindered your walk with Christ? Your

heart and attitude towards God can also damage your relationship with Christ.

Have you developed a spirit of pride, self-sufficiency, anger, or fear that may

have impeded your intimacy with Christ? Take a moment to repent and restore

your relationship with Him. How will you prevent these things from interfering

in the future?

Whether it is church leadership, guiding your family, or representing Christ in

your community and workplace, how will you ensure that you remain above

reproach and in alignment with Godly principles for leadership? What should

you address and change immediately? 

Getting to Know You:
1.

2.

3.

Digging Deeper:  
1.

2.

3.

Taking it Home:  
1.

2.



SUMMONED TO JUDGMENT

GOD'S OF ISRAEL

GOD'S OF ISRAEL

GOD KNOWS

THE PEOPLE DON'T

GOD'S OF ISRAEL

IS THE

BECOMES

BREEDS



HoseaHoseaHosea
THE MINOR 
PROPHETS

WALTER COLACE

<< SCAN TO OPEN TODAY'S OUTLINE

hosea 5:1-7







Walter Colace, Senior Pastor - wcolace@ccciv.org

Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor - cnunn@ccciv.org

Dennis Freeman,  El Centro Campus Pastor - dfreeman@ccciv.org

Frank Zazueta, Calexico Campus Pastor - fzazueta@ccciv.org

Sean Arviso, Brawley Campus Pastor - sarviso@ccciv.org

Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor - ccolace@ccciv.org

Jose Avalos, Family Pastor - javalos@ccciv.org

Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor - jhawk@ccciv.org

Javier Guerra, Pastor de Iglesia Comunidad Cristiana en Español

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

TEXT (833) 694-6999 TO GIVE:

CCCIV
CCCIVbrawley
CCCIVCalexico

CCCIVspanish
Use the
keyword:

Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator - kfreeman@ccciv.org

Grisel Colace, Worship Director - gcolace@ccciv.org

Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader - snunn@ccciv.org

Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director - mchavez@ccciv.org

Rachel Avalos, Children's Ministry Director - ravalos@ccciv.org

Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director - rfelix@ccciv.org

Angel Quiñonez, Jr. High Dept. Director - aquinonez@ccciv.org

Theo Ogle, Jr. High Dept. Co-Director - togle@ccciv.org

Katie Colace, Youth Administrator - kcolace@ccciv.org

Rudy James Carley, IVSOM Dean of Students - rjames@ccciv.org

Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director - aashbrook@ccciv.org

Allyson Derma, Office Receptionist - aderma@ccciv.org

WHERE DO YOU FIT IN? 

Several ministries are looking for help, including

the Tech Team, AWANA, Kids Ministry, and KWAM.
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GET THE APP!
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